4:1 Input Full Brick Isolated 400Watts  DC/DC Converters
Page 1 of 12
Technica l  Speci f icat ion
DTS-DFB400W24.A01
DFB400W24 Series
FEATURES
■ 4:1Wide input range: 9-36VDC

DTS-DFB400W24.A01
DFB400W24 Series
Model Numbering
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Continuous -0.7 40 VDC
Input Voltage Transient( ＜ 100ms) 50 VDC
On/Off Remote Control Referred to -on/off 10 VDC
On/Off Remote Control Current 0 0.25 10 mA
Operating Baseplate Temperature -40 100 oC
Operating Environment
Temperature
-40 85 oC
Storage Temperature Range -55 125 oC
Soldering Temperature Wave Soldering ＜ 10s 260 oC
Safety and EMC Compliance
Conducted Emission EN55022 Class A (With external filter)
Radiated Emission EN55022 Class A (With external filter)
Conducted Susceptibility IEC/EN61000-4-6 10Vrms Criteria A
Radiated Susceptibility IEC/EN61000-4-3 10V/m Criteria A
EFT IEC/EN61000-4-4 ±2KV Criteria A (With external filter)
Surge IEC/EN61000-4-5 ±2KV Criteria A (With external filter)
ESD IEC/EN61000-4-2 ±2KV Contact  ±4KV Air Criteria A
Isolation Safety Rating Basic insulation
DFB 400 W24 S 24 D P L
Series Name
Power Rating:
400W
Input Voltage Range:
W24=9-36V
Output Numbers:
S=Single Output
Output Voltage:
24=24VDC
Package Type:
N/A
D=DIP
Enable Logic:
P=Positive
N=Negative
Blank=N/A
Thermal Design:
T=Through-Hole
L=Threaded
H=Heatsink
F=Flanged Baseplate
Blank=N/A
4:1 Input Full Brick Isolated 400Watts  DC/DC Converters
Page 3 of 12
Technica l  Speci f icat ion
DTS-DFB400W24.A01
DFB400W24 Series
General Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Isolation Voltage
Input to output 1500 VDC
Input to case 1500 VDC
Output to case 1000 VDC
Isolation Resistance
(Viso=500VDC)
Input to output 100 MΩ
Input to case 100 MΩ
Output to case 100 MΩ
Isolation Capacitance Input to output 2000 pF
Isolation Safety Rating Basic insulation
Switching Frequency 300 KHz
Start-up Delay
From start-up threshold recover to
10% Vout
100 mS
Rise Time
From 10% Vout to 90% Vout